

ADC Therapeutics SA (ADCT)

FEBRUARY 19, 2025 | MISSOURI & TEXAS FEBRUARY 20, 2025 | CHICAGO & MILWAUKEE



Management

Ameet Mallik CEO

Pepe Carmona **CFO**

Marcy Graham

IRO

Roadshow Host

Sudan Loganathan, PhD Managing Director

Biotechnology (212) 891-1762 sudan.loganathan@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting times and itinerary subject to change. To join the event or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

About ADC Therapeutics SA

ADC Therapeutics (NYSE: ADCT) is a commercial-stage company that is advancing its proprietary ADC technology to transform the treatment paradigm for patients with hematologic malignancies and solid tumors. ADC Therapeutics' CD19directed ADC ZYNLONTA (loncastuximab tesirine-lpyl) received FDA accelerated approval and European conditional approval for the treatment of r/r DLBCL after 2L+ systemic therapy. ADC Therapeutics is based in Lausanne (Biopôle), Switzerland and has operations in London and New Jersey.

Stephens

INSTITUTIONAL EQUITIES & RESEARCH

stephens.com

f in × 800-643-9691

© 2025 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC | 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

UNSUBSCRIBE EMAIL PREFERENCES VIEW ONLINE

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that is based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue. To access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to https://stephens2.bluematrix.com/sellside/Disclosures.action or contact your Stephens Inc. representative for additional information. Please also note that the announcement may include one or more links to external or third-party websites. Stephens Inc. has not independently verified the information contained on such websites and can provide no assurance as to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that any opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens Inc. or its management. Additional information available upon request.